RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY



P.O. Raiganj, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur West Bengal, India, PIN-733134 Ph. : (03523) 244038 (O)

Ph. : (03523) 244038 (O) Fax : 03523-242580

e-mail : deputy_coe@raiganjuniversity.ac.in

controllerrgu@raiganjuniversity.ac.in

Website: www.raiganjuniversity.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Ref. No. 399/CE/RGU/2024

Date. 09.04.2024.....

NOTIFICATION

This is to inform all concerned that the following are the modalities of the Written Entrance Test for admission to Ph.D. Programme (Session-2023-2024) which will be held on 15th May, 2024 (Wednesday).

- 1. The Written Entrance Test for admission to Ph.D. Programme (Session 2023-2024) will be conducted at the respective departments of Raiganj University. The date of written Entrance Test is 15.05.2024 (Wednesday) and time duration is 01.00 P.M. to 03.00 P.M.
- 2. The marks distribution of Entrance Test: Total 100 (Hundred) Marks [Written Test -70 (Seventy) Marks and Viva-Voce-30 (Thirty) Marks]
 - a) Written Test: (MCQ-50 Marks and Descriptive Question-20 Marks)

Paper I- Research Methodology

Part- A: MCQ (25 Questions, each question will carry 01 mark with 04 options)

Part- B: 01 descriptive question of 10 marks from a bunch of 02 questions.

Paper II- (Subject)

Part-A: MCQ (25 Questions, each question will carry 01 mark with 4 options)

Part-B: 01 descriptive question of 10 marks from a bunch of 02 questions.

- b) Viva-Voce (30 Marks) will be conducted in offline mode at the respective departments of Raiganj University on 28.05.2024 (Tuesday) & 29.05.2024 (Wednesday) 12.00 Noon onwards. For detail, please visit the University Website.
- 3. The student shall download admit card from the University website i.e.-https://raiganjuniversity.ac.in/.

(Dr. Suvamay Bhowmick)
Dy. Controller of Examinations

Dy. Controller of Examinations

RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

Copy to:-

The Systems and Support Officer, Raiganj University for uploading the notification to the University Website with blink.